502626342 01/08/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2672951

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECORDING OF ASSIGNMENT AGAINST USSN 12/881,142, AND INSTEAD RECORD THE ASSIGNMENT AGAINST CONTINUATION SER. NO. 14/038,025. previously recorded on Reel 031846 Frame 0976. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the TRANSFER OF PATENT RIGHTS TO ROCKY MOUNTAIN COASTERS, INC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRED GRUBB	06/01/2011
ALAN SCHILKE	06/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCKY MOUNTAIN COASTERS, INC.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 2848
City:	HAYDEN
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83835

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14038025

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)226-8395 Phone: 210-554-5461

Email: ipdocket@coxsmith.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DERRICK A. PIZARRO

Address Line 1: 112 EAST PECAN STREET, SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78205

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DERRICK A. PIZARRO
NAME OF OURMITTER	DEDDIOK A DIZADDO
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34316.12

PATENT 502626342 REEL: 031945 FRAME: 0931

Signature:	/dapizarro/
Date:	01/08/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=Grubb-Schilke#page1.tif source=Grubb-Schilke#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031945 FRAME: 0932

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2653928

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FRED GRUBB	06/01/2011
ALAN SCHILKE	06/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCKY MOUNTAIN COASTERS, INC.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 2848
City:	HAYDEN
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83835

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12881142

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)226-8395 Phone: 210-554-5461

Email: ipdocket@coxsmith.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mall when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DERRICK A. PIZARRO

Address Line 1: 112 EAST PECAN STREET, SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34316.12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DERRICK A. PIZARRO
Signature:	/dapizarro/
Date:	12/18/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Grubb-Schilke to RMC#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 12881142

PATENT REEL: 031945 FRAME: 0933

MINUTES OF SPECIAL MEETING OF STOCKHOLDERS AND DIRECTORS OF

ROCKY MOUNTAIN COASTERS, INC.

A special meeting of the Stockholders and Directors of the Corporation was held at the time, date and place set forth below.

All Stockholders and Directors were present. The meeting was called to order by the Chairman.

The purpose of the meeting is to accept Patent Application Number: 12/881,142 Rolling Vehicle Track, from Rocky Mountain Amusements, Inc. The patent was placed into Rocky Mountain Amusements, Inc., in error.

The patent was originally placed in Rocky Mountain Amusements, Inc., in error by patent counsel, it should be contributed, in a 351 transfer transaction, to Rocky Mountain Coasters, Inc., where Fred Grubb and Alan Schilke, each transferred their patent rights to the Corporation, where Fred Grubb owns and Alan Schilke .owns

RESOLVED: The corporation authorized, to accept Patent Application Number: 12/881,142 Rolling Vehicle Track.

. The patent is accepted into Rocky Mountain Coasters, Inc., as a 351 transfer transaction, where Ered Grubb and Alan Schilke, each transferred their patent rights to the Corporation, in exchange for stock in the corporation, where Fred Grubb owns and Alan Schilke owns

There being no further business to come before the meeting, upon motion duly made, seconded; and unanimously carried the meeting was adjourned.

PLACE:

Deer Park, Washington

DATE:

June 1, 2011

TIME:

4:00 p.m.

FRED GRUBB.

Stockholder/Director

ALAN SCHILKE, Stockholder/Director

The following have been appended to the minutes: Waiver of Notice

SPECIAL MINUTES - 1

PATENT REEL: 031945 FRAME: 0934

RECORDED: 01/08/2014